
Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of Business
University of Pittsburgh 08/19/2013 06:15 PM

Run Date/Time

2013 Fall Night Classes
Course Offering Schedule

Page 1

Fall 1:   ALL  Required

Fall 1:   ALL  Elective

Academic Year 2013-2014  

BFIN
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BQOM
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BACC

BECN

BFIN

BHRM

BMKT

2409

2409

2409

2409

2421

2421

2401

2466

2509

2140

2023

2513

28556

23908

23923

23922

23919

23918

28579

23917

14541

14569

19000

21145

Financial Management 1
{Participating in the TIME VALUE OF MONEY workshop is
required to take this course.  The workshop will be held on
Saturday, August 24 from 9:00am-4:00pm in room 2400
Sennott Square}

Financial Management 1
{Participating in the TIME VALUE OF MONEY workshop is
required to take this course.  The workshop will be held on
Saturday, August 24 from 9:00am-4:00pm in room 2400
Sennott Square}

Organizational Behavior:  Leadership and Group
Effectiveness{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS COURSE}

Organizational Behavior:  Leadership and Group
Effectiveness{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS COURSE}

Decision Tech in Mfg & Oper Mgmt{LAPTOP REQUIRED
FOR THIS COURSE}

Decision Tech in Mfg & Oper Mgmt{LAPTOP REQUIRED
FOR THIS COURSE}

Business Ethics & Social Performance

Risk Management and Compliance Issues

Global Macroeconomics 1

Real Estate Finance

Humn Resources Plnng/Stratgy 1

Consumer Behavior 1
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06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

MERVS 117

MERVS 117

MERVS 104

MERVS 104

MERVS 114

MERVS 114

MERVS 104

LAWRN 106

ALUMN 531

ALUMN 528

MERVS B75

MERVS 209

Frederik Schlingemann

Mehmet Yalin

Rachel Campagna

Rachel Campagna

Pandu Tadikamalla

Pandu Tadikamalla

Brett Crawford

Jeffrey Klink

Rajen Mookerjee

Andrew Washburn

James Craft

Cait Lamberton
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Fall 1:   ALL  Elective

Fall 1 - Fall 2:   ALL  Required

Academic Year 2013-2014  

BMKT

BMKT

BQOM

BQOM

BQOM

BQOM

BSEO

BACC

BECN

BECN

BIND

BMIS

2533

2569

2521

2523

2537

2546

2506

2401

2401

2401

2444

2056

14551

21140

14533

14548

19008

28555

28554

26713

14553

24219

26635

14539

Business To Business

Brand Management
{PLEASE NOTE:  This class will meet from 6:10pm -
9:10pm}

Decisn Making Complx Envrnmnt

Process Engineering

Forecasting

Project Management Fundamentals and Analytics

Competing in Emerging Economies

Financial Accounting

Econ Anal Mgrl Dec Firm & Mrkt

Economic  Analysis for  Managerial Decisions:  Firms and
Markets

Management Simulation
{PLEASE SEE ADVISOR FOR REGISTRATION
PROCEDURES FOR THIS COURSE.}

Mgt Information Systems Pracm
{This course is for MBA/MS-MIS AND MS-MIS students
ONLY}
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06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

ALUMN 532

MERVS 209

MERVS 115

MERVS 117

ALUMN 528

MERVS 114

MERVS B-75

MERVS 114

ALUMN 532

LAWRN 205

MERVS 115

LAWRN 203

Gregory Coticchia

Vanitha Swaminathan

Thomas Saaty

Gajanan Hegde

Luis Vargas

Rich Wendell

Susan Cohen

Karen Shastri

Folke Kafka

Stanko Racic

David Lamont

Narayan Ramasubbu
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Fall 1 - Fall 2:   ALL  Required

Fall 1 - Fall 2:   ALL  Elective

Academic Year 2013-2014  

BQOM

BQOM

BACC

BACC

BACC

BFIN

BFIN

BFIN

BIND

BIND

BMIS

2401

2401

2254

2258

2559

2039

2043

2145

2024

2800

2034

14566

14546

21284

21282

21092

14568

23828

28452

21124

28450

23909

Statistical Analysis: Uncert
{Participating in the STATS workshop is required to take this
course.  The workshop will be held on Monday and Tuesday,
August 19 and 20 from 5:30-8:30 in room 115 Mervis
Hall}{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS COURSE}

Statistical Analysis: Uncert
{Participating in the STATS workshop is required to take this
course. The workshop will be held on Monday and Tuesday,
August 19 and 20 from 5:30-8:30 in room 115 Mervis
Hall}{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS COURSE}

Advanced Financial Accounting

Strategic Cost Management

Indiv Tax Accounting & Plnng

Invest. Mgmt./Capital Markets

International Financial Mgmt.
{This course will be offered on:  Friday, Sept 20-9:00am-
5:00pm, Saturday, Sept 21-9:00am-5:00pm, Sunday, Sept
22-9:00am-5:00pm, Saturday, Sept 28-9:00am-5:00pm and
Sunday, Sept 29-9:00am-5:00pm}

Financial Modeling

Consulting Field Project

CHINA Today
{The specific times and location will be announced later}

Information Systems Planning
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MERVS 104
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CL 0208B

WWPH 1640

CL 208B

MERVS 201

MERVS 104

LAWRN 105
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MERVS B-75

Jerrold May

Shannon Harris

Steven Onaitis

Todd Kart

Ralph Burchell

Mehmet Yalin

Kimberly Gleason

Kimberly Gleason

Michael Donohoe
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Fall 1 - Fall 2:   ALL  Elective

Fall 2:   ALL  Required

Academic Year 2013-2014  

BMIS

BMIS

BMKT

BQOM

BQOM

BSEO

BSPP

BMIS

BMIS

BMKT

BMKT

BSEO

BSPP

BSPP

2588

2678

2031

2139

2578

2531

2111

2409

2409

2409

2409

2401

2409

2409

23910

14571

28633

28449

23830

14537

19775

23914

23913

23912

23911

14543

23929

23930

Data Base Management

Electronic Commerce{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS
COURSE}

Marketing Research

Six Sigma Theory and Practice

Data Mining

Entrep & New Vent Initiation

Commercializing New Technlgys

Information Systems{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS
COURSE}

Information Systems{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS
COURSE}

Marketing Management

Marketing Management

Businss Ethcs & Social Perform

Strategic Management

Strategic Management
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06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

MERVS 209

MERVS 209

ALUMN 532

MERVS 117

ALUMN 528

MERVS 115

MERVS B-75

MERVS 115

MERVS 104

MERVS 114

MERVS 114

MERVS B-75

MERVS 115

BENDM G31

Richard Franklin

Richard Franklin

Georgiana Craciun

James Kimpel

Jerrold May

G. Rich Patton

Susan Cohen

William Hefley

William Hefley

R Venkatesh

R Venkatesh

H. Zoffer

G. Rich Patton

Susan Cohen
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Fall 2:   ALL  Elective

Academic Year 2013-2014  

BECN

BFIN

BFIN

BHRM

BMIS

BMIS

BMKT

BMKT

BOAH

BOAH

BQOM

BSEO

2510

2031

2410

2024

2074

2687

2514

2522

2532

2537

2524

2509

14542

21126

23934

18999

21125

28632

21146

14552

24174

27190

14549

24228

Global Macroeconomics 2

Creatng Value Through Restruct

Financial Management 2

Humn Resources Plnng/Stratgy 2

Stratgc It In Glbl Suply Chain

Current Topics in MIS:  Managing Big Data

Consumer Behavior 2

Sales Management

Negotiations Teamwork & Chng 1
{This class will meet in room 104 Mervis Hall at the following
days and times:  Friday, October 25, 1:00pm-5:00pm,
Saturday and Sunday, October 26 and 27, 9:00am -
5:00pm}

Conflict Resolution in the Workplace 1

Prod Mgt & Process Improvement

Business and Politics
{This class will meet in room 114 Mervis Hall at the following
days and times:  Friday, November 1, 1:00pm-5:00pm,
Saturday and Sunday, November 2 and 3 - 9:00am-5:00pm}
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06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

12:00am - 12:00a

06:20pm - 09:20p

06:20pm - 09:20p

ALUMN 531

MERVS 117

MERVS 117

MERVS 209

MERVS 104

ALUMN 528

MERVS 209

MERVS 117

TBA TBA

MERVS 114

MERVS B-75

MERVS 114

Rajen Mookerjee

Andrew Washburn

Mehmet Yalin

James Craft

James Kimpel

Brian Dunn

Cait Lamberton

Michael Johns

Frits Pil

Rachel Campagna

Gajanan Hegde

Barry Mitnick
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