## Course Offering Schedule 2013 Fall Night Classes

### Academic Year 2013-2014

Fall 1: ALL Required

Subject	Cat Num	CI Num	Course Title	Credits	Days	Time	Bldg / Room	Instructor
BFIN	2409	28556	Financial Management 1 {Participating in the TIME VALUE OF MONEY workshop is required to take this course. The workshop will be held on Saturday, August 24 from 9:00am-4:00pm in room 2400 Sennott Square}	1.50	M	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 117	Frederik Schlingemann
BFIN	2409	23908	Financial Management 1 {Participating in the TIME VALUE OF MONEY workshop is required to take this course. The workshop will be held on Saturday, August 24 from 9:00am-4:00pm in room 2400 Sennott Square}	1.50	Н	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 117	Mehmet Yalin
ВОАН	2409	23923	Organizational Behavior: Leadership and Group Effectiveness{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS COURSE}	1.50	Т	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 104	Rachel Campagna
воан	2409	23922	Organizational Behavior: Leadership and Group Effectiveness{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS COURSE}	1.50	Н	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 104	Rachel Campagna
BQOM	2421	23919	Decision Tech in Mfg & Oper Mgmt{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS COURSE}	1.50	Т	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 114	Pandu Tadikamalla
BQOM	2421	23918	Decision Tech in Mfg & Oper Mgmt{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS COURSE}	1.50	W	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 114	Pandu Tadikamalla
BSEO	2401	28579	Business Ethics & Social Performance	1.50	W	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 104	Brett Crawford

Fall 1: ALL Elective

Subject	Cat Num	CI Num	Course Title	Credits	Days	Time	Bldg / Room	Instructor
BACC	2466	23917	Risk Management and Compliance Issues	1.50	М	06:20pm - 09:20p	LAWRN 106	Jeffrey Klink
BECN	2509	14541	Global Macroeconomics 1	1.50	Н	06:20pm - 09:20p	ALUMN 531	Rajen Mookerjee
BFIN	2140	14569	Real Estate Finance	1.50	М	06:20pm - 09:20p	ALUMN 528	Andrew Washburn
BHRM	2023	19000	Humn Resources Plnng/Stratgy 1	1.50	Т	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS B75	James Craft
BMKT	2513	21145	Consumer Behavior 1	1.50	М	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 209	Cait Lamberton

## Course Offering Schedule 2013 Fall Night Classes

### Academic Year 2013-2014

Fall 1: ALL Elective

Subject	Cat Num	CI Num	Course Title	Credits	Days	Time	Bldg / Room	Instructor
BMKT	2533	14551	Business To Business	1.50	Н	06:20pm - 09:20p	ALUMN 532	Gregory Coticchia
ВМКТ	2569	21140	Brand Management {PLEASE NOTE: This class will meet from 6:10pm - 9:10pm}	1.50	Т		MERVS 209	Vanitha Swaminathan
BQOM	2521	14533	Decisn Making Complx Envrnmnt	1.50	М	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 115	Thomas Saaty
BQOM	2523	14548	Process Engineering	1.50	Т	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 117	Gajanan Hegde
BQOM	2537	19008	Forecasting	1.50	W	06:20pm - 09:20p	ALUMN 528	Luis Vargas
BQOM	2546	28555	Project Management Fundamentals and Analytics	1.50	Н	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 114	Rich Wendell
BSEO	2506	28554	Competing in Emerging Economies	1.50	Н	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS B-75	Susan Cohen

Fall 1 - Fall 2: ALL Required

Subject	Cat Num	CI Num	Course Title	Credits	Days	Time	Bldg / Room	Instructor
BACC	2401	26713	Financial Accounting	3.00	М	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 114	Karen Shastri
BECN	2401	14553	Econ Anal Mgrl Dec Firm & Mrkt	3.00	M	06:20pm - 09:20p	ALUMN 532	Folke Kafka
BECN	2401	24219	Economic Analysis for Managerial Decisions: Firms and Markets	3.00	W	06:20pm - 09:20p	LAWRN 205	Stanko Racic
BIND	2444	26635	Management Simulation {PLEASE SEE ADVISOR FOR REGISTRATION PROCEDURES FOR THIS COURSE.}	3.00	Н	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 115	David Lamont
BMIS	2056	14539	Mgt Information Systems Pracm {This course is for MBA/MS-MIS AND MS-MIS students ONLY}	3.00	M	06:20pm - 09:20p	LAWRN 203	Narayan Ramasubbu

## Course Offering Schedule 2013 Fall Night Classes

### Academic Year 2013-2014

Fall 1 - Fall 2: ALL Required

Subject	Cat Num	CI Num	Course Title	Credits	Days	Time	Bldg / Room	Instructor
BQOM	2401	14566	Statistical Analysis: Uncert {Participating in the STATS workshop is required to take this course. The workshop will be held on Monday and Tuesday August 19 and 20 from 5:30-8:30 in room 115 Mervis Hall}{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS COURSE}		M	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 104	Jerrold May
BQOM	2401	14546	Statistical Analysis: Uncert {Participating in the STATS workshop is required to take this course. The workshop will be held on Monday and Tuesday. August 19 and 20 from 5:30-8:30 in room 115 Mervis Hall}{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS COURSE}		Т	06:20pm - 09:20p	ALUMN 531	Shannon Harris

#### Fall 1 - Fall 2: ALL Elective

Subject	Cat Num	CI Num	Course Title	Credits	Days	Time	Bldg / Room	Instructor
BACC	2254	21284	Advanced Financial Accounting	3.00	Н	06:30pm - 09:00p	CL 0208B	Steven Onaitis
BACC	2258	21282	Strategic Cost Management	3.00	М	06:30pm - 09:00p	WWPH 1640	Todd Kart
BACC	2559	21092	Indiv Tax Accounting & Plnng	3.00	М	06:30pm - 09:00p	CL 208B	Ralph Burchell
BFIN	2039	14568	Invest. Mgmt./Capital Markets	3.00	W	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 201	Mehmet Yalin
BFIN	2043	23828	International Financial Mgmt. {This course will be offered on: Friday, Sept 20-9:00am-5:00pm, Saturday, Sept 21-9:00am-5:00pm, Sunday, Sept 22-9:00am-5:00pm, Saturday, Sept 28-9:00am-5:00pm and Sunday, Sept 29-9:00am-5:00pm}	3.00	TBA		MERVS 104	Kimberly Gleason
BFIN	2145	28452	Financial Modeling	3.00	Т	06:20pm - 09:20p	LAWRN 105	Kimberly Gleason
BIND	2024	21124	Consulting Field Project	3.00	TBA	12:00am - 12:00a	TBA TBA	
BIND	2800	28450	CHINA Today {The specific times and location will be announced later}	1.00				
BMIS	2034	23909	Information Systems Planning	3.00	W	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS B-75	Michael Donohoe

## Course Offering Schedule 2013 Fall Night Classes

### Academic Year 2013-2014

Fall 1 - Fall 2: ALL Elective

Subject	Cat Num	CI Num	Course Title	Credits	Days	Time	Bldg / Room	Instructor
BMIS	2588	23910	Data Base Management	3.00	W	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 209	Richard Franklin
BMIS	2678	14571	Electronic Commerce{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS COURSE}	3.00	Н	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 209	Richard Franklin
BMKT	2031	28633	Marketing Research	3.00	W	06:20pm - 09:20p	ALUMN 532	Georgiana Craciun
BQOM	2139	28449	Six Sigma Theory and Practice	3.00	W	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 117	James Kimpel
BQOM	2578	23830	Data Mining	3.00	Т	06:20pm - 09:20p	ALUMN 528	Jerrold May
BSEO	2531	14537	Entrep & New Vent Initiation	3.00	W	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 115	G. Rich Patton
BSPP	2111	19775	Commercializing New TechnIgys	3.00	M	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS B-75	Susan Cohen

#### Fall 2: ALL Required

Subject	Cat Num	CI Num	Course Title	Credits	Days	Time	Bldg / Room	Instructor
BMIS	2409	23914	Information Systems{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS COURSE}	1.50	Т	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 115	William Hefley
BMIS	2409	23913	Information Systems{LAPTOP REQUIRED FOR THIS COURSE}	1.50	Н	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 104	William Hefley
BMKT	2409	23912	Marketing Management	1.50	Т	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 114	R Venkatesh
BMKT	2409	23911	Marketing Management	1.50	W	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 114	R Venkatesh
BSEO	2401	14543	Businss Ethcs & Social Perform	1.50	Н	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS B-75	H. Zoffer
BSPP	2409	23929	Strategic Management	1.50	M	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 115	G. Rich Patton
BSPP	2409	23930	Strategic Management	1.50	Т	06:20pm - 09:20p	BENDM G31	Susan Cohen

## Course Offering Schedule 2013 Fall Night Classes

### Academic Year 2013-2014

Fall 2: ALL Elective

Subject	Cat Num	CI Num	Course Title	Credits	Days	Time	Bldg / Room	Instructor
BECN	2510	14542	Global Macroeconomics 2	1.50	Н	06:20pm - 09:20p	ALUMN 531	Rajen Mookerjee
BFIN	2031	21126	Creatng Value Through Restruct	1.50	M	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 117	Andrew Washburn
BFIN	2410	23934	Financial Management 2	1.50	Н	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 117	Mehmet Yalin
BHRM	2024	18999	Humn Resources Plnng/Stratgy 2	1.50	Т	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 209	James Craft
BMIS	2074	21125	Stratgc It In Glbl Suply Chain	1.50	Т	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 104	James Kimpel
BMIS	2687	28632	Current Topics in MIS: Managing Big Data	1.50	M	06:20pm - 09:20p	ALUMN 528	Brian Dunn
BMKT	2514	21146	Consumer Behavior 2	1.50	M	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 209	Cait Lamberton
BMKT	2522	14552	Sales Management	1.50	Т	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 117	Michael Johns
ВОАН	2532	24174	Negotiations Teamwork & Chng 1 {This class will meet in room 104 Mervis Hall at the following days and times: Friday, October 25, 1:00pm-5:00pm, Saturday and Sunday, October 26 and 27, 9:00am - 5:00pm}	1.50 g	FSU	12:00am - 12:00a	ТВА ТВА	Frits Pil
ВОАН	2537	27190	Conflict Resolution in the Workplace 1	1.50	Н	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS 114	Rachel Campagna
BQOM	2524	14549	Prod Mgt & Process Improvement	1.50	Т	06:20pm - 09:20p	MERVS B-75	Gajanan Hegde
BSEO	2509	24228	Business and Politics {This class will meet in room 114 Mervis Hall at the following days and times: Friday, November 1, 1:00pm-5:00pm, Saturday and Sunday, November 2 and 3 - 9:00am-5:00pm	,	FSU		MERVS 114	Barry Mitnick